
ORDINANCE NO. 4257

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, S5-78-24,
DORRIS ADDIIION, AND S5-78-27, CEDARBR00K PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the the Sewers to 5S-78-24 and
55-78-27.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos. ]983 and ] 990.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance

with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the
are as f0] ] 0ws:

sewers to serve SS-78-24 and SS-78-27

Int. &

Project Misc.                 Cost 13% E.L.A.               Total

SS-78-24                          $],678.46             $30,202.10          $3,926.27             $35,806.83
SS-78-27 505.24                ]3,223.2]           ],7]9.02              ]5,447.47



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Section 3:

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council anti approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:

Approved by the Mayor: ___
Effective Date:

Fgbruary 28, 1979

February 28, 1979

February 28, 1979

Mayor
ATTEST:

City Recorder



SUBJECT:

70:

FROH:

DATE:

Final AsSessment:

City Manager

Civil Enqineer I

FebruarV 28, 1979

Interdepartmental :~emorand~-a

Engineering, Department

SS 78-24 Dorri~ Addition

Project Name and Number

ASSESSZENT COSTS

Property Owner Construction Costs

ELA 13%

arrant Intcrest

Other Televising '
Total A essabia Cost to Property O~merss

Cos'c per square foot: ~ 35,806.83
co.sl~:"

METi;OD OF ASSESSZ, iENT                             '.

30,202.10
3,926.27

692.21

986.25

283,861'
square fQot

35,806 83

v0.126

The property owners shall be assessed on a square foot b~sis.

PROPEi~TY AND ASSESS;q2NT DATA

Pi~asc refer ~o c~tachcd sheets.

XCS.~cC~fui ]y' sul~i.~itucd,

Benjamin Shaw

Civil Engineer I                     ..

Titlo)

City Engineer



004

0HH0

0

0



o

0



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessment:

Interdcpartmcntal ;,:cmorand~

EnginccringDcpartmcnt

SS 78-27 · Cedarbrook Park ·

Project Name and Number

City Manager

Civil Engineer I

February 28, 1979

ASSESSMENT COSTS

Property Owner Construction Costs

ELA 13%                                                   =

arrant Interest                                        :

Other Televising                                          :
Total Assesszbla Cost to Property Ownor:

Cos: per lot     ': $ 15,447.47    .~.

COSt...-'/'

ETHOD OF ASSESSMENT                       '      '.

13,223.21

1,719.02
268.99
Z36.2~

10

lots

The property owners shall be assosspd on a per.lot basis.:

15,447.47

1,544.75

P.%O?Z:!TY A.YD ASSZSS:qENT DATA

Picaso refer to z'ctachcd shoots.

cs..cc'z Sui i y' su~i,~i '~ 'cad,

Benjamin Shaw

Civil Engineer I                       ·

J''zJ~L~-
T. Wayne Hickey, P

City Engineer



0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

J        ~.

J        ~

3J       (

D         (]

J        (].)       (

D         ~.)        (].)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0


